
• 


• 


• 


:FL.:vI:GG [04/17/08] 
Item No. 23. 

AN ORDINANCE 200 S- 04 - 1 7 - 0 3 2 0 

APPROVING $525,000.00 Aj\IENDl\tlENTS TO EACH OF THREE 
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES AGREEMENTS, AS 
AMENDED, WITH POST BUCKLEY SCHUH & JERNIGAN, INC., 
ADAMS ENVIRONMENTAL,INC., AND S&B INFRASTRUCTURE, 
LTD. FOR ADDITIONAL NATIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL 
POLICY ACT SERVICES IN CONNECTION WITH CITY-WIDE 
PROJECTS. 

* * * * * 

WHEREAS, three professional service agreen1ents were authorized by Ordinance No. 2006­
06-15-0715 with Post Buckley Schuh & Jernigan, Inc., Adams Environmental, Inc. and 
S&B Infrastructure, Ltd. in the aITIount of S125,000.00 each to comply with the National 
Environmental Policy Act requirements on federally funded projects to perforn1 assessments 
performed on the environmental impacts of proposed projects; and 

WHEREAS, the environmental work will enable staff to identify environn1ental challenges, 
project cost estimates and develop reasonable timeframes for each project; and 

WHEREAS, this Ordinance authorizes the amendment of the three (3) agreements to 
increase each contract by the amount of $525,000.00; and 

WHEREAS, approval of this Ordinance is consistent \vith City practices to address 
environn1ental issues in a safe and professional manner in accordance with federal and state 
environn1entallaws and regulations; NOW THEREFORE, 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

SECTION 1. The three (3) professional services agreements with Post Buckley Schuh 
& Jernigan, Inc., Adams Environmental, Inc. and S&B Infrastructure, Ltd. which were 
originally authorized by Ordinance 2006-06-15-0715, dated June 15, 2006 are hereby 
amended. The City Manager or her designee is hereby authorized to execute said 
amendments, copies of which are attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit A. 

SECTION 2. When contracts have been executed, the Finance Department will earn1ark 
funds in the appropriate funding source on a monthly basis. 

SECTION 3. The financial allocations in this Ordinance are subject to approval by the 
Director of Finance, City of San Antonio. The Director of Finance may, subject to 
concurrence by the City Manager or the City Manager's designee, correct allocation to 
specific SAP Fund Numbers, SAP Project Definitions, SAP WBS Elements, SAP Internal 
Orders, SAP Fund Centers, SAP Cost Centers, SAP Functional Areas, SAP Funds 

http:525,000.00
http:125,000.00
http:525,000.00


Item No. 23. 

Page No.2. 


• Reservation Document Numbers, and SAP GL Accounts as necessary to can'y out the 
purpose of this Ordinance. 

SECTION 4. This Ordinance shall take effect on the tenth day after passage. 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 17th day of April, 2008. 

rf~~I:7A---
MAY b~ R 

PHIL HARDBERGER 

ATTEST: 
~~.fiij
CityCI~k 

• 

• 




V otingResults Page 1 of 1 

of 

Agenda Voting Results - 23 


Name: 7,8, 10,11,13, 14, 16, 17,21, 22, 23,24, 25A, 25B, 29,30A, 
30C, 30D, 30E 

Date: 04117/2008 

Time: 10:41 :10 AM 

Vote Type: Motion to Approve 

Description: An Ordinance approving $525,000.00 amendments to each of 
three professional engineering services agreements, as amended, 
with Post Buckley Schuh & Jernigan, Inc., Adams Environmental, 
Inc., and S&B Infrastructure, Ltd. for additional National 
Environmental Policy Act services in connection with City-wide 
projects. [Penny Postoak Ferguson, Assistant City Manager; Mike 
Frisbie, Capital Improvements Management Services] 

Result: Passed 

Voter Group Not 
Present Yea Nay Abstain Motion Second 

Phil Hardberger Mayor x 

Mary Alice P. Cisneros District 1 x 

Sheila D. McNeil District 2 x 

Jennifer V. Ramos District 3 x 

Philip A. Cortez District 4 x 

Lourdes Galvan District 5 x 

Delicia Herrera District 6 x x 

Justin Rodriguez District 7 x 

Diane G. Cibrian District 8 x 

Louis E. Rowe District 9 x 

John G. Clamp District 
10 

x x 

http://cosaweblagendabuilder/votingresul ts.aspx?I temId= 3114&Src= RFCA 3/8/2010 



RESTATEMENT OF AMENDMENT 1 AND AMENDMENT # 2 

TO 


PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 

ENGINEERING SERVICES 


FOR 


STANDBY PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING AGREEMENT FOR NATIONAL 

ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY ACT (NEPAl 


The City of San Antonio, a Texas Municipal Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "CITY") presently 
contracts with Post, Buckly, Schuh & Jernigan, Inc. (PBS&J), (hereinafter referred to as 
"CONSULTANT"), for STANDBY PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING AGREEMENT FOR NATIONAL 
ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY ACT (NEPA), pursuant to a Professional Services Agreement (hereinafter 
referred to as the "Agreement") approved by City Council on June 15, 2006 through Ordinance No. 
20060615-0715 for $125,000.00. 

RESTATEMENT OF FIRST AMENDMENT 

This amendment of the Professional Services Agreement (hereinafter referred to as "this 
Amendment") is entered into by and between the CITY acting by and through its designated 
representative and Post, Buckly, Schuh & JernIgan, Inc. (PBS&J), Inc. The undersigned hereby 
agree to amend said Agreement pursuant to Ordinance No. 20070614-0678 passed and approved on 
June 14, 2007 as herein set forth: 

1. 	 Article entitled "COMPENSATION," is hereby amended to add the lump sum of $125,000.00 to 
the fee for the CONSULTANT's additional work for a total contract amount not to exceed 
$250,000.00. 

2. 	 Article entitled "ANNUAL TERM OF PERFORMANCE AND TERMINATION DATE" shall be amended to 
extend the contract period to terminate June 24, 2008. 

SECOND AMENDMENT 

This amendment of the Professional Services Agreement (hereinafter referred to as "this 
Amendment") Is entered into by and between the CITY acting by and through its designated 
representative and Post, Buckly, Schuh & Jernigan, Inc. (PBS&J), Inc. The undersigned hereby 
agree to amend said Agreement pursuant to Ordinance No. passed and 
approved on , 2008 as herein set forth: 

1. 	 Article entitled "COMPENSATION," is hereby amended to add the lump sum of $525[000.00 to 
the fee for the CONSULTANT/s additional work for a total contract amount not to exceed 
$775,000.00. 

2. 	 Article entitled "ANNUAL TERM OF PERFORMANCE AND TERMINATION DATE" shall be amended to 
extend the contract period to terminate JLne 24, 2009. 

3. 	 This amendment to the Agreement shall not prejudice any present or future rightsl remedies, 
benefits, or powers belonging or accruing to CITY under the terms of the Agreement herein 
amended. 

4. 	 Except as provided otherwise herein, the Agreement shall remain unaffected, unchanged/ and 
unimpaired by reason of the foregoing amendments. 

Restatement & Amendment Standby Professional Engineering Agreement for I\JEPA Pqge 1 of 2 

Exhibit A 
Post Buckley Schuh & Jernigan, Inc. 


Amendment 


http:775,000.00
http:525[000.00
http:250,000.00
http:125,000.00
http:125,000.00


Amendment AGREED TO this the _____ 

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, A TEXAS 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 

City Manager 

APPROVED: 

City Attorney 

day of _________________ 

POST,l1fi; LY, SC, .H & JERNIGAN, INC. 

By: I ~ ::"VV) 

t~~nated R.epres.entative .)

00 hv1 L,6;efJ1.44YI) I/!
V;U' {Jtt~G{d.e.pLf 

Restatement & Amendment Standby Professional Engineering Agreement for NEPA Page 2 of 2 

http:6;efJ1.44


RESTATEMENT OF AMENDMENT 1 AND AMENDMENT # 2 

TO 


PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 

ENGINEERING SERVICES 


FOR 


STANDBY PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING AGREEMENT FOR NATIONAL 

ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY ACT (NEPAl 


The City of San Antonio, a Texas Municipal Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "CITY") presently 
contracts with Adams Environmental l Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "CONSULTANT"), for STANDBY 
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING AGREEMENT FOR NATIONAL ENVIRONIVIENTAL POLICY ACT (NEPA), 
pursuant to a Professional Services Agreement (hereinafter referred to as the "Agreement") 
approved by City Council on June 15, 2006 through Ordinance No. 20060615-0715 for $125,000.00. 

RESTATEMENT OF FIRST AMENDMENT 

This amendment of the Professional Services Agreement (hereinafter referred to as "this 
Amendment") is entered into by and between the CITY acting by and through its designated 
representative and Adams Environmental, Inc. The undersigned hereby agree to amend said 
Agreement pursuant to Ordinance No. 20070614-0678 passed and approved on June 14, 2007 as 
herein set forth: 

1. 	 Article entitled "COMPENSATION," is hereby amended to add the lump sum of $125 /000.00 to 
the fee for the CONSULTANT's additional work for a total contract amount not to exceed 
$250,000.00. 

2. 	 Article entitled "ANNUAL TERM OF PERFORMANCE AND TERMINATION DATE" shall be amended to 
extend the contract period to terminate June 24, 2008. 

SECOND AMENDMENT 

This amendment of the Professional Services Agreement (hereinafter referred to as "this 
Amendment") is entered into by and between the CITY acting by and through its deSignated 
representative and Adams EnVironmental, Inc. The undersigned hereby agree to amend said 
Agreement pursuant to Ordinance No. passed and approved 

"_________,2008 as herein set forth: 

1. 	 Article entitled "COMPENSATION," is hereby amended to add the lump sum of $525,000.00 to 
the fee for the CONSULTANT's additional work for a total contract amount not to exceed 
$775,000.00. 

2. 	 Article entitled "ANNUAL TERM OF PERFORMANCE AND TERMINATION DATE" shall be amended to 
extend the contract period to terminate June 24, 2009. 

3. 	 This amendment to the Agreement shall not prejudice any present or future rights, remedies, 
benefits, or powers belonging or accruing to CITY under the terms of the Agreement herein 
amended. 

4. 	 Except as provided otherwise herein, the Agreement shall remain unaffected, unchanged, and 
unimpaired by reason of the foregoing amendments. 

Restatement & Amendment Standby Professional Engineering Agreement for NEPA Page 1 of 2 

Exhibit A 
Adams Environmental, Inc. 


Amendment 


http:775,000.00
http:525,000.00
http:250,000.00
http:125/000.00
http:125,000.00


Amendment AGREED TO this the 25th day of March ,2008 

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, A TEXAS 

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION ADAM~ FNVIRnNMFNTAI - INC. 


BYct'~Sy: ______________________________ 
City fv'lanager Designated Representative 

APPROVED: 

City Attorney 



RESTATEMENT OF AMENDMENT 1 AND AMENDMENT # 2 

TO 


PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 

ENGINEERING SERVICES 


FOR 


STANDBY PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING AGREEMENT FOR NATIONAL 

ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY ACT (NEPAl 


The City of San Antonio, a Texas Municipal Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "CITY") presently 
contracts with S & B Infrasturcture, LTD., (hereinafter referred to as \\CONSULTANTIJ

), for STANDBY 
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING AGREEMENT FOR NATIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY ACT (NEPA), 
pursuant to a Professional Services Agreement (hereinafter referred to as the \\Agreementlt 

) 

approved by City Council on June 15, 2006 through Ordinance No. 20060615-0715 for $125,000.00. 

RESTATEMENT OF FIRST AMENDMENT 

This amendment of the Professional Services Agreement (hereinafter referred to as "this 
Amendment") is entered into by and between the CITY acting by and through its designated 
representative and S & B Infrasturcture, LTD. The undersigned hereby agree to amend said 
Agreement pursuant to Ordinance No. 20070614-0678 passed and approved on June 14, 2007 as 
herein set forth: 

1. 	 Article entitled "COMPENSATION," is hereby amended to add the lump sum of $125,000.00 to 
the fee for the CONSULTANT's additional work for a total contract amount not to exceed 
$250,000.00. 

2. 	 Article entitled "ANNUAL TERM OF PERFORMANCE AND TERMINATIOI\J DATE" shall be amended to 
extend the contract period to terminate June 24, 2008. 

SECOND AMENDMENT 

This amendment of the Professional Services Agreement (hereinafter referred to as "this 
Amendment lt 

) is entered into by and between the CITY acting by and through its designated 
representative and S & B Infrasturcture, LTD. The undersigned hereby agree to amend said 
Agreement pursuant to Ordinance No. passed and approved 
on ,2008 as herein set forth: 

1. 	 Article entitled "COMPENSATION/' is hereby amended to add the lump sum of $525,000.00 to 
the fee for the CONSULTANT's additional work for a total contract amount not to exceed 
$775 /000.00. 

2. 	 Article entitled "ANNUAL TERM OF PERFORMANCE AND TERMINATION DATE" shall be amended to 
extend the contract period to terminate June 24, 2009. 

3. 	 This amendment to the Agreement shall not prejudice any present or future rights, remedies, 
benefits, or powers belonging or accruing to CITY under the terms of the Agreement herein 
amended. 

4. 	 Except as provided otherwise herein, the Agreement shall remain unaffected, unchanged, and 
unimpaired by reason of the foregoing amendments. 

Restatement & Amendment Standby Professional Engineering Agreement for NEPA Page 1 of 2 

Exhibit A 
S & B Infrastructure, Ltd. 


Amendment 


http:775/000.00
http:525,000.00
http:250,000.00
http:125,000.00
http:125,000.00


Amendment AGREED TO this the _____ day of _________________ 

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, A TEXAS 

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION S & B INFRASTURCTURE~. 


8y:______________ By: U!/Vt-
City Manager Designated Representative 

APPROVED: 

City Attorney 

Restatement & Amendment Standby Professional Engineering Agreement for NEPA Page 2 of 2 


